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List of Holidays — 2026

(Academic)

S. Ne. Holiday Date Day T;:y';f
1. [ New Year 01 Jan 2026 Thursday 01 Day
2. | Makar Sankranti 14 Jan 2026 Wednesday 01 Day
3. | Republic Day 26 Jan 2026 Monday 01Day
4. | Maha Shivratri 15 Feb 2026 Sunday 01 Day
5. | Holi 03 & 04 March 2026 | Tuesday & Wednesday 02 Days
6. | Id-Ul-Fitr (Eid) 21 March 2026 Saturday 01 Day
7. | Good Friday 3 April 2026 Friday 01 Day
8. | Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April 2026 Tuesday 01 Day
9. | Bakrid (Eid-ul-Adha) | 27 May 2026 Wednesday 01 Day
10. | Muharram 17 June 2026 Tuesday 01 Day
11. | Independence Day 15 Aug 2026 Saturday 01 Day
12. | Raksha Bandhan 28 Aug 2026 Friday 01 Day

Mahatma Gandhi
13. | Jayanti 02 Oct 2026 Friday 01 Day
14. | Durga Puja 19 & 20 Oct 2026 Monday & Tuesday 02 Days
15. | Diwali 08 Nov 2026 Sunday 01 Day
Chitragupta Puja/Bhai
16. | Dooj 10 Nov 2026 Tuesday 01 Day
17. | Chhath Puja 16 Nov 2026 Monday 01 Day
18. | Guru Nanak Jayanti 24 Nov 2026 Tuesday 01 Day
19. | Christmas 25 Dec 2026 Friday 01 Day

» Participation in all the national festivals and other functions of the organization is
mandatory for all the employees and students.

> The day and date of Muslim Festival are subject to visibility of moon and change
accordingly.

»  The aforesaid list of holidays has been prepared by the management of HMCH and
subject to changes and modification.

» Restricted Leave - Employee shall be granted four (4) days of Restricted Leave during the
relevant leave year, out of which the employee shall be entitled to avail any two (2) days.
—1* Jan (New Year), 14" Jan (Makar Sankranti), 28" Aug (Rakshabhandhan), 11" Nov —

(Bhai Dooj/Chitragupta Puja)
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